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FUNO´S COUNTER-CYCLICAL BUSINESS MODEL 

The is target is to maintain stable cashflows throughout the business cycle. 









FUNO´S COUNTER-CYCLICAL BUSINESS MODEL ANALYSIS

FUNO shows stable occupancy 
compared to the market. 

(1) Constant properties occupancy. Excludes recent developments. (2) Source: CBRE, COLLIERS,  FUNO. 
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(1) Calculado en Pesos

FUNO shows growth and stability in spite of the worst crisis in the last 80 years in Mexico. 

FUNO´S COUNTER-CYCLICAL BUSINESS MODEL ANALYSIS





VALUATION ANALYSIS

In spite  of its stable cashflows, FUNO trades at a steep discount vs NAV.  

Industrial Asset Value (33% of NOI) 101,849
Industrial Liabilities (33% of total liabilities) 45,341
Industrial NAV 56,508
Market value of Industrial Portfolio 56,508
P/NAV - Portafolio Industrial 1.00

Residual Asset Value 206,783
Residual Liabilities 92,055

Residual NAV 114,728
Residual Market Value 25,306
P/NAV- Residual Portfolio

FUNO´s Total Assets 308,632
FUNO´s Total Liabilities 137,396
FUNO´s Net Asset Value 171,236

FUNO´s Market Cap (2Q21) 81,814

P/NAV 0.48

0.22
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DISTRIBUTION POLICY

• Distribution similar in yield to the previous quarter´s payout, or to 
the minimum required by law (95% of net fiscal result)

• Non-distributed resources can be used only for two things:

• Debt prepayment

• Repurchase of CBFIs

• Repurchased CBFIs do not have corporate or economic rights and will 
be canceled. 

• Buyback program: 5% of outstanding CBFIs.



USE OF RESOURCES FROM NON-DISTRIBUTED CASH

Ps. million 2020 1H21 Accum.

FFO 6,260.0 4,238.6 10,498.6

(+) Gain from asset sales 489.7 47.2 536.9

AFFO 6,749.7 4,285.8 11,035.5

(+)Income from asser saales 1,753.5 226.2 1,979.7

Total available cash for distribution 8,503.2 4,512.1 13,015.2

(-)Distribution 4,670.8 2,505.9 7,176.7

Retained cash 3,832.4 2,006.2 5,838.5

(-)Buyback 1,302.4 1,732.6 3,035.0

(-)Debt prepayment 872.0 800.0 1,672.0

Available cash 1,657.9 -526.5 1,131.5



INCOME GROWTH PER CBFI
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CAGR: 
17.2%



NOI GROWTH PER CBFI
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FFO GROWTH PER CBFI
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DISTRIBUTION GROWTH PER CBFI
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(1) 2020-2021 Distributions include the repurchase of CBFIs. 

CAGR: 
6.4%



RECOVERY OUTLOOK

• Consumption recovery in Mexico.

• Significant increase in replacement cost.

• The crisis arrives in a good moment, as rent prices are low against comps. 

• When replacement cost increases, rents tend to increase in the same proportion. 

• The question is not IF, but WHEN are rents going to increase?

• According to supply-demand dynamics, we believe rents will increase as follows:
• 1st Industrial, as of today.

• 2nd  Retail, with some delay vs. Industrial.

• 3rd Office, when the slack in the market absorbs and we see a reduction in office´s  
availability.



RECOVERY OUTLOOK
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RECOVERY OUTLOOK
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FUNO´S TOTAL RETURN SINCE IPO

Investment at IPO: 
Ps. $19.5

Historic distribution: 
Ps. $18.4 

Exit at NAV Ps. $ 45.06
(June 30th, 2021)

Exit at Ps. $ 21.39
(June 30th, 2021) 

22.5%

10.5%


